BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of)	
The Ohio Bell Telephone Company d/b/a)	Case No. 08-912-TP-BLS
AT&T Ohio for Approval of an Alternative)	
Form of Regulation of Basic Local Exchange)	
Service and Other Tier 1 Services Pursuant to)	
Chapter 4901:1-4, Ohio Administrative Code.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL BY THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel ("OCC") hereby provides notice, to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and parties, of OCC's withdrawal from the above-captioned case. This filing reflects OCC's consideration of its reduced resources and does not reflect a change in OCC's own position on any issue.

Respectfully submitted,

JANINE L MIGDEN-OSTRANDER OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

/s/ Terry L. Etter_

Terry L. Etter, Counsel of Record Assistant Consumers' Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 Columbus, Ohio 43215 614-466-8574 (Telephone) etter@occ.state.oh.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal was served via electronic mail upon the parties this 22nd day of July 2011.

/s/ Terry L. Etter
Terry L. Etter
Assistant Consumers' Counsel

SERVICE LIST

Stephen Reilly Public Utilities Section 180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 Stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us Jon F. Kelly Mary Ryan Fenlon AT&T Ohio 150 East Gay Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 jk2961@att.com mf1842@att.comm This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

7/22/2011 9:12:11 AM

in

Case No(s). 08-0912-TP-BLS

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Notice of Withdrawal by the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Deb J. Bingham on behalf of Etter, Terry L.